CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING REPORTS
E-ISSN 2450-8594  CEER 2021; 31 (3): 0118-0133
DOI: 10.2478/ceer-2021-0037
Original Research Article
NUMERICAL MODELING OF THE DEGRADATION
OF THE NORMAL STRESS UNDER LARGE NUMBER
OF SHEARCYCLES
Assia BELLAYOUNE1, Salah MESSAST2, Marc BOULON3

Bi for each test. Ai and Bi are the constants of  tendency function of the normal
stress curve as a function of the number of cycles as shows in figure 2.
N° TEST
ID0
(%)
σav0
(kPa)
k
(kN/mm)
τ
(kPa)
ηav
(-)
∆τ
(kPa)
1 10DM60-1000K 90 60 1000
16<τ<26
0.35 10
2 10DH60-1000K 90 60 1000 20<τ<30 0.42 10
3 10DM100-1000K 90 100 1000 30<τ<40 0.35 10
4 10DH100-1000K 90 100 1000 45<τ<55 0.5 10
5 10DM310-1000K 90 310 1000 105<τ<115 0.35 10
6 10DH310-1000K 90 310 1000 150<τ<160 0.5 10
122 Assia BELLAYOUNE, Salah MESSAST, Marc BOULON
Table 2. The different values of the parameters used
Test N° 1 Test N° 2
N°